Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Serge Sabio			03/03/2008			
Christophe Levy			03/04/2008			
Serge Ghilardi			03/05/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: CHR	CHRYSO					
Street Address: 19, P	19, Place de la Resistance					
City: Issy I	Issy Les Moulineaux					
State/Country: FRAI	FRANCE					
Postal Code: 9244	92440					
<u>. </u>						
Name: LAFA	LAFARGE					
Street Address: 61 ru	61 rue des Belles Feuilles					
City: Paris	Paris					
State/Country: FRAI	FRANCE					
Postal Code: 7511	75116					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1191		916808				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (303)338-1514						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 303-338-0997						
Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com						
	Ross E. Bre	eyfogle Vaughn Way, Suite 411				
		LORADO 80014				
			PATENT			
500491995		"	REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0964			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24019US LAF 156 SD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross E. Breyfogle			
Total Attachments: 1 source=20028-00001_Assignment_USPTO#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Serge Sabio, Le Chana, Les Pervenches, 38540 Saint Just Chaleyssin, France; Bruno Pellerin, 4 rue Jean Mermoz, 77210 Avon, France; Christophe Levy, 154 montée de la Cure, 38080 Saint Marcel Bel Accueil, France; and Serge Ghilardi, 362 routes des Curettes, 73420 Mery, France have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "RAPID BINDER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A CALCIUM SALT FOR CONCRETE COMPONENTS AND STRUCTRUES", for which International Application No. PCT/FR/2006/001310 designating the United States of America was filed on June 9, 2006, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, said national stage application having received U.S. Application No. 11/916,808 and being further identified as Attorney File No. 24019US LAF 156 SD;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, CHRYSO, having a place of business at 19, Place de la Résistance, 92440 Issy Les Moulineaux, France, and LAFARGE, having a place of business at 61 rue des Belles Feuilles, 75116 Paris, France, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application and all continuation, divisional, continuationin-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States of America; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) in the United States of America that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor in the United States of America has been made to a party other than CHRYSO and LAFARGE; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor in the United States of America to any party other than CHRYSO and LAFARGE; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive ownership of the invention(s) in the United States of America, but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in the United States of America solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **CHRYSO** and **LAFARGE**, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

By:	SERGE SABIO	Date: <u>3032008</u>
	WITNESSWITH F. Bichelte	WITNESS#2: FOLDER
By:	BRUNO PELLERIN	Date:
	WITNESS#1:	WITNESS#2:
By:	CHRISTOPHE LEVY	Date: 4.03.2008.
	WITNESS# F.Bichelte	WITNESS#2: F. CARAVENAU
By:	SERGE GHILARDI	Date: 5032008
	WITNESS#1:	WITNESS#2: FLOTOL F-CARNEVAL
	F. Bichelte Page 1 of	

In Witness Whereof, each party has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereinafter.

RECORDED: 03/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 020675 FRAME: 0966